
   

   
Mon 22nd Apr 2024       

   
 

Follow us on Facebook   

 School Snippets 
www.hemingbrough.n-yorks.sch.uk         

admin@hemingbrough.n-yorks.sch.uk           Headteacher: Mrs Sarah Chappell 

      

                                           

 

  

 

       

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

          

 

 

Our curriculum 

drivers are: 

C 
Community 

A 
Aspiration 

R 
Resilience 

E 
Empathy 

 

Attendance Winners  

Class: Willow 

Raffle: Chloe 

 

Team Points 

Winners: Derwent 

 

School Office 

Please be aware that Mrs Brown, who works in the office on Wednesday, 

Thursday and Friday, is currently absent due to illness.  There may be 

occasions when there is no one to answer the door / phone.  Please bear 

with us, we will endeavor to answer these as soon as possible.  

 

And finally… 

Miss Nuza will be leaving us at May half term to commence her maternity 

leave. 

Mrs Wilkinson will also be leaving us at half term to take up a new position 

at another school. 

We will of course be saying our goodbyes and wishing them well nearer 

the time.  

 

 

Children’s University 

For the children who are enrolled, I 

now have codes for the clubs children 

attend at school; this term this 

includes: 

Rugby, Choir, Sing & Sign, Bright & 

Breezy, Athletics, Multi-skills. 

If children bring their passport to Mrs 

Chappell she will ‘stamp’ it for them.  
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A few key dates for your diary… 

Fri 10th May 
• Movie Nights (straight after school, details to follow) 

 

w/b 13th May 
• KS2 SATS 

 

Fri 17th May 

• EYFS and KS1 Balance Bike workshops 

 

Fri 24th May 

• Whole school PE afternoon (please ensure children have their kit for indoor and outdoor PE) 

• School closes for Half Term 

 

Mon 3rd Jun – 14th Jun 

• Y4 Multiplication check 

 

w/b 10th June 

• Y1 Phonic Check 

 

Wed 19th June 

• New Starter Parents Evening (6pm) 

 

Thur 20th Jun 

• Enterprise Summer Fair (after school) 

 

Fri 21st Jun 

• Find out Friday (FOF) for Apple and Willow Classes (2.30pm) 

 

Thur 27th Jun 

• KS2 FOF (2.30pm) 

 

Tues 2nd Jul 

• Y6 Transition Day at Barlby High 

 

Wed 3rd Jul 

• New Starters visit – 9.30 – 11.30am 

 

Fri 5th Jul 

• Sports Day – whole school – 9.30am start 

 

Mon 8th – Tue 9th Jul 

• Y5/6 Wilderness Camp 

 

Wed 10th Jul 

• New Starters visit 9.30am – 1pm 

 

Tues 16th Jul 

• Y6 Leavers Trip 

 
Thur 18th Jul 

• Leavers assembly (2pm) – 2 guests per child 

• Leavers party 6 – 7.30pm 

 

Fri 19th Jul 

• Family picnic, 1.45 – 3pm School Closes 
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SB AspireFitness bootcamp team will be holding a fun Community fundraiser rounders game to 
raise funds for Hemingbrough institute and Playing fields on Sunday 5th May at 1pm 
(field/weather permitting) 

 
HIPFA work hard to maintain the playing fields and the park for our community to use. 
 
Everyone is welcome, come cheer us on, join in or just have a fantastic family afternoon out. 
 
There will be a HOTDOG stall and tuck shop available to buy refreshments  
 
You are welcome to bring a picnic, there’s enough space for everyone. 
 
I will be accepting donations on the day or please contact me for drop off point or bank transfer. 
07731715029 
 

SB AspireFitness 

 
Thank you  
Sally Beevers  
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